UNOFFICIAL COPY

1212211251D

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#: 1212211051 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/01/2012 11:06 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Preparer File: 3100 FATIC No.: 2255615

THE GRANTOR(S) David A. Axelrod of the City of Glenview, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Young A. Park and Young S. Park, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attacned hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; acts done by or suffered through Buyer; condominium declaration and bylaws, if any; and general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of Closing.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homeotean Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s):

04-21-201-067-1014

NOT HOMESTED PROPERTY FOR Grantor OR Grantor's SPOUSE,

Address(es) of Real Estate: 3100 Lexington Lane, Unit 201

Glenview, IL 60026

Dated this 16th day of April, 2012

David A. Axelcod

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE



1212211051D Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT David A. Axelrod personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my nar d and official seal this _____ day of April, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL

VASSMEEN SALEH

KOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

UN COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-27-2013

Vasone Salel Notary Public

Prepared by: Sidney H. Axelrod 33 N. LaSalle Street Suite 3200 Chicago, IL 60602

Mail to: Richard Kim C.K. & Associates 5765 N. Lincoln Avenue, Suite 228 Chicago, IL 60659

Name and Address of Taxpayer: Young A. Park 3100 Lexington Lane, Unit 201 Glenview, IL 60026 EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH

REAL ESTATE TO AC

Signature of Buyer, Salies of Raprecentative.

NOTER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH
SECTION 4,
SEAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT.

of Buyer, Seller or Representative.

First American
Title Insurance Company

1212211051D Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1-1-D-201 IN THE PRINCETON CLUB CONDOMINIUM, GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THE PRINCETON CLUB, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JUNE 4, 1991 AS DOCUMENT NO. 91,267,713 TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMENDED DECLARATIONS AS SAME ARE FILED OF RECORD.

PARCEL 2:

THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF INDOOR PARKING SPACE 35, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT. "A" TO THE AFORESAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 04-21-201-067-1014 Vci. 0132

Property Address: 3100 Lexington Lane, Unit 201, Granview, Illinois 60026

1212211051D Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



First American Title Insurance Company 5215 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

Phone: (847)470-3190 Fax: (866)524-3882

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	\wedge / \
Dated: April 16, 2017 Signature: _	
Q _A	Grantor or Agent
	David Axeland, affiant, on
April 16, 2012.	
Notary Public Your flers	"OFFICIAL SRAL" Myriam Porras Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/03/15
	dia dada
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies in at the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is cat	ther a natural person, an Illinois corporation or
foreign corporation authorized to do business or acq	poire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and recognized as a person and authorized to do business	ss or a covire and hold title to real estate under the
laws of the State of Illinois.	33 Of Site and Hold dide to real courts and are
idita di dia diata di aminina	
	O Company
Dated: April 16, 2012 Signature:	Count
	Grantes or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said	Young A Roll, affiant, on
April 16, 2012.	J' 0
Noton, Bublic	U _K
Notary Public	
Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false staguilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense offenses.	atement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook Coun of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)	ty, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Myriam Porras
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expres 03/03/15